



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CENTER LINE
STANDARD AVENUE WATER
MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

DATE: 1/10/2023
TIME: 11:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 543,160.00
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 694,806.00
3	D'Angelo Brothers, Inc.	\$ 695,705.00
4	F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 723,912.50
5	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$ 899,850.00
6	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 967,410.00
7	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 967,430.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 STANDARD AVENUE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,750.00	1,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	20	Syd	14.00	280.00	25.00	500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	435	Syd	11.00	4,785.00	20.00	8,700.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	50	Cyd	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	120.00	1,080.00	250.00	2,250.00
7.	_Maintenance Gravel, 21AA	100	Ton	36.00	3,600.00	75.00	7,500.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	875.00	875.00	500.00	500.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,350.00	1,350.00	250.00	250.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	630.00	1,260.00	250.00	500.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
13.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	40	Syd	160.00	6,400.00	230.00	9,200.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Rem	40	Syd	14.50	580.00	42.00	1,680.00
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	20	Syd	139.50	2,790.00	180.00	3,600.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	52.00	520.00	100.00	1,000.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,450	Sft	10.00	34,500.00	9.00	31,050.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	13.00	4,225.00	13.00	4,225.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	19.50	1,950.00	19.00	1,900.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	9,600.00	9,600.00	17,400.00	17,400.00
21.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,000	Syd	11.00	11,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1,000	Syd	10.00	10,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
23.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	800.00	1,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 STANDARD AVENUE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	50	Ft	270.00	13,500.00	200.00	10,000.00
25.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR-11, DIPS, 8 inch, Directional Drill	1,450	Ft	120.00	174,000.00	130.00	188,500.00
26.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Long Side)	24	Ea	3,650.00	87,600.00	5,000.00	120,000.00
27.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Short Side)	17	Ea	2,025.00	34,425.00	4,000.00	68,000.00
28.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Long Side Water Service Replacement	6	Ea	3,115.00	18,690.00	3,600.00	21,600.00
29.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Short Side Water Service Replacement	11	Ea	1,500.00	16,500.00	2,050.00	22,550.00
30.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,850.00	6,850.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
31.	_Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
32.	_HDPE Thrust Restraint Assembly	2	Ea	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
33.	_Std 6 inch Fire Hydrant with Valve in Box	4	Ea	8,850.00	35,400.00	12,000.00	48,000.00
34.	_Water Main Connection A	1	Ea	4,600.00	4,600.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
35.	_Water Main Connection B	1	Ea	6,750.00	6,750.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
36.	_Water Shut Off Box	58	Ea	325.00	18,850.00	400.00	23,200.00
37.	_Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
38.	_Temporary Water Service	1.00	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	543,160.00	\$	694,806.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 STANDARD AVENUE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

D'Angelo Brothers, Inc.
 30836 W 8 Mile Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D'Angelo Brothers, Inc.		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	20.00	400.00	25.00	500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	435	Syd	10.00	4,350.00	9.00	3,915.00	20.00	8,700.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	50	Cyd	55.00	2,750.00	35.00	1,750.00	35.00	1,750.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	200.00	1,800.00	125.00	1,125.00	125.00	1,125.00
7.	_Maintenance Gravel, 21AA	100	Ton	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	30.00	3,000.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	375.00	750.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	375.00	375.00	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00
13.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	40	Syd	95.00	3,800.00	75.00	3,000.00	110.00	4,400.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Rem	40	Syd	25.00	1,000.00	15.00	600.00	25.00	1,000.00
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	20	Syd	112.00	2,240.00	65.00	1,300.00	90.00	1,800.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	78.00	780.00	40.00	400.00	85.00	850.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,450	Sft	6.50	22,425.00	6.00	20,700.00	7.00	24,150.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	11.00	3,575.00	6.50	2,112.50	10.00	3,250.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
21.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,000	Syd	5.00	5,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1,000	Syd	12.00	12,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
23.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	750.00	1,500.00	700.00	1,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CENTER LINE

STANDARD AVENUE WATER

MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

D'Angelo Brothers, Inc.
30836 W 8 Mile Road
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street
Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D'Angelo Brothers, Inc.		F.D.M. Contracting, Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	50	Ft	178.00	8,900.00	150.00	7,500.00	360.00	18,000.00
25.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR-11, DIPS, 8 inch, Directional Drill	1,450	Ft	118.00	171,100.00	135.00	195,750.00	173.00	250,850.00
26.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Long Side)	24	Ea	6,980.00	167,520.00	6,980.00	167,520.00	8,300.00	199,200.00
27.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Short Side)	17	Ea	6,580.00	111,860.00	6,580.00	111,860.00	7,300.00	124,100.00
28.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Long Side Water Service Replacement	6	Ea	2,850.00	17,100.00	2,850.00	17,100.00	5,500.00	33,000.00
29.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Short Side Water Service Replacement	11	Ea	1,980.00	21,780.00	1,980.00	21,780.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
30.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	7,800.00	7,800.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	12,850.00	12,850.00
31.	_Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32.	_HDPE Thrust Restraint Assembly	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,650.00	3,300.00
33.	_Std 6 inch Fire Hydrant with Valve in Box	4	Ea	7,500.00	30,000.00	11,500.00	46,000.00	10,500.00	42,000.00
34.	_Water Main Connection A	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35.	_Water Main Connection B	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
36.	_Water Shut Off Box	58	Ea	575.00	33,350.00	575.00	33,350.00	750.00	43,500.00
37.	_Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,925.00	10,925.00
38.	_Temporary Water Service	1.00	LS	750.00	750.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	695,705.00	\$	723,912.50	\$	899,850.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 STANDARD AVENUE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	20	Syd	20.00	400.00	22.00	440.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	435	Syd	6.00	2,610.00	12.00	5,220.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	50	Cyd	80.00	4,000.00	35.00	1,750.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	250.00	2,250.00	150.00	1,350.00
7.	_Maintenance Gravel, 21AA	100	Ton	200.00	20,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
8.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	880.00	880.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	1,000.00	2,000.00	450.00	900.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
13.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	40	Syd	100.00	4,000.00	155.00	6,200.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Rem	40	Syd	50.00	2,000.00	24.00	960.00
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	20	Syd	150.00	3,000.00	144.00	2,880.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	125.00	1,250.00	73.00	730.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,450	Sft	8.00	27,600.00	6.00	20,700.00
18.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	12.00	3,900.00	10.00	3,250.00
19.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	18.00	1,800.00	18.00	1,800.00
20.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
21.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,000	Syd	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1,000	Syd	10.00	10,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
23.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	900.00	1,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 STANDARD AVENUE WATER
 MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0424

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	50	Ft	150.00	7,500.00	236.00	11,800.00
25.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR-11, DIPS, 8 inch, Directional Drill	1,450	Ft	160.00	232,000.00	236.00	342,200.00
26.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Long Side)	24	Ea	9,500.00	228,000.00	9,500.00	228,000.00
27.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Lead Service Line Replacement (Short Side)	17	Ea	8,500.00	144,500.00	8,000.00	136,000.00
28.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Long Side Water Service Replacement	6	Ea	6,500.00	39,000.00	2,950.00	17,700.00
29.	_3/4 inch to 1 inch Short Side Water Service Replacement	11	Ea	4,000.00	44,000.00	1,450.00	15,950.00
30.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
31.	_Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	900.00	900.00
32.	_HDPE Thrust Restraint Assembly	2	Ea	7,000.00	14,000.00	1,560.00	3,120.00
33.	_Std 6 inch Fire Hydrant with Valve in Box	4	Ea	7,500.00	30,000.00	10,650.00	42,600.00
34.	_Water Main Connection A	1	Ea	8,000.00	8,000.00	500.00	500.00
35.	_Water Main Connection B	1	Ea	7,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	500.00
36.	_Water Shut Off Box	58	Ea	100.00	5,800.00	450.00	26,100.00
37.	_Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
38.	_Temporary Water Service	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	967,410.00	\$	967,430.00